
Place Competitor Score X Place Group Place Score X Group

1st Ruppert, Mike 71.8 5 1st 4.813 1st 71.0 7 4.813

2nd Steelman, Bob 71.5 6 2nd 5.256 2nd 69.8 4 6.130

3rd McWhorter, Mike 71.0 7 3rd 6.130 3rd 67.8 3 5.256

4th Ziems, Chris 70.0 4 4th 6.272 4th 71.5 6 6.272

5th Thomas, Anthony 69.8 4 5th 6.406 5th 71.8 5 6.611

6th 69.3 3 6.406

1st McWhorter, Mike 100 3 1st 2.231 7th 70.0 4 6.805

8th 66.8 1 6.756

9th 65.8 2 10.320

10th 66.5 1 9.793

Knotts, Terry Y 1  5.924 6.888 6.406 5 42.5 96.0 69.3 6 3 11 14 3 2 30

Ruppert, Mike Y 2  5.650 7.573 6.611 6 48.5 95.0 71.8 1 5 9 3 7 4 23

McWhorter, Mike Y 3  4.102 5.525 4.813 1 43.5 98.5 71.0 3 7 2 13 1 1 17

Watkins Jr, Will Y 4  11.053 DQ DQ 45.0 DQ DQ 0 16 11 DQ DQ DQ

Pannell, JR Y 5  14.997 10.721 12.859 11 44.0 90.5 67.3 8 1 17 12 10 9 48

Steelman, Bob Y 6  5.128 7.416 6.272 4 47.0 96.0 71.5 2 6 5 7 6 3 21

Watkins, Garrett N 7  DQ DQ DQ

Anderson, Paul N 8  DQ DQ DQ

Landrum, Christie N 9 RF DQ DQ DQ

 N 10  DQ DQ DQ

 N 11  DQ DQ DQ

 N 12  DQ DQ DQ

 N 13  DQ DQ DQ

 N 14  DQ DQ DQ

 N 15  DQ DQ DQ

 N 16  DQ DQ DQ

 N 17  DQ DQ DQ

 N 18  DQ DQ DQ

 N 19  DQ DQ DQ

 N 20  DQ DQ DQ

Thomas, Anthony Y 1 R 5.467 6.793 6.130 3 48.0 91.5 69.8 5 4 7 4 2 7 20

Landrum, Curt Y 2 R 9.976 9.610 9.793 9 42.5 90.5 66.5 10 1 14 15 9 8 46

Jarrell, JC Y 3  3.328 7.184 5.256 2 47.0 88.5 67.8 7 3 1 6 4 10 21

Calai, Fred Y 4  6.313 7.198 6.756 7 41.5 92.0 66.8 9 1 12 17 5 6 40

Ziems, Chris Y 5  5.565 8.046 6.805 8 45.0 95.0 70.0 4 4 8 10 8 5 31

Steelman, Benny Y 6  8.830 11.811 10.320 10 47.0 84.5 65.8 11 2 13 8 11 11 43

Watkins Sr, Will N 7  DQ DQ DQ

Webb, Shannon N 8  DQ DQ DQ

Loudin, Logan N 9 RJ DQ DQ DQ

 N 10  DQ DQ DQ

 N 11  DQ DQ DQ

 N 12  DQ DQ DQ

 N 13  DQ DQ DQ

 N 14  DQ DQ DQ

 N 15  DQ DQ DQ

 N 16  DQ DQ DQ

 N 17  DQ DQ DQ

 N 18  DQ DQ DQ

 N 19  DQ DQ DQ

 N 20  DQ DQ DQ
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Calai, Fred Ziems, Chris
Calai, Fred

Steelman, Benny
Landrum, Curt

Steelman, Bob Steelman, Bob
Knotts, Terry Ruppert, Mike

Best Target Score Best Target Group Knotts, Terry

McWhorter, Mike McWhorter, Mike
Jarrell, JC Thomas, Anthony

Thomas, Anthony Jarrell, JC

IBS 1000 Yard Match #7 LG HG
White Horse Range, Philippi WV

July 9, 2023
Two Gun Summary

Score Agg Group Agg Overall
Competitor Competitor



Light Gun

Place Competitor Score X Place Group Place Score X Group

1st Watkins Sr, Will 48.5 2 1st 3.328 1st 48.5 2 4.742

2nd Loudin, Logan 48.5 2 2nd 4.102 2nd 47.0 2 3.328

3rd Ruppert, Mike 48.5 1 3rd 4.460 3rd 48.5 2 5.377

4th Thomas, Anthony 48.0 1 4th 4.742 4th 48.0 1 5.467

5th Watkins, Garrett 47.5 0 5th 5.128 5th 46.0 1 4.460

6th 47.0 2 5.128

1st Steelman, Bob 50 2 1st 2.231 7th 48.5 1 5.650

2nd Watkins Sr, Will 50 2 2nd 2.423 8th 43.5 1 4.102

3rd Loudin, Logan 50 1 3rd 2.978 9th 45.0 1 5.565

10th 47.5 0 10.605

Score X Group S Rank G Rank Score X Group S Rank G Rank Score X Group

Knotts, Terry Y 1  47 8.870 7 9 38 2.978 8 1 42.5 0 5.924

Ruppert, Mike Y 2  50 1 5.616 2 4 47 5.683 3 4 48.5 1 5.650

McWhorter, Mike Y 3  49 1 3.417 3 3 38 4.787 9 3 43.5 1 4.102

Watkins Jr, Will Y 4  47 6.335 5 5 43 15.771 6 8 45.0 0 11.053

Pannell, JR Y 5  47 8.168 6 6 41 21.825 7 9 44.0 0 14.997

Steelman, Bob Y 6  50 2 2.423 1 1 44 7.832 5 6 47.0 2 5.128

Watkins, Garrett Y 7  48 8.580 4 8 47 12.629 4 7 47.5 0 10.605

Anderson, Paul Y 8  33 8.480 9 7 50 3.366 1 2 41.5 0 5.923

Landrum, Christie Y 9 RF 43 3.152 8 2 49 1 5.768 2 5 46.0 1 4.460

 N 10  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ

 N 11  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ

 N 12  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ

 N 13  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ

 N 14  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ

 N 15  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ

 N 16  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ

 N 17  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ

 N 18  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ

 N 19  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ

 N 20  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ

Thomas, Anthony Y 1 R 47 6.157 4 3 49 1 4.776 4 5 48.0 1 5.467

Landrum, Curt Y 2 R 42 12.163 7 8 43 7.788 8 7 42.5 0 9.976

Jarrell, JC Y 3  45 3.145 5 1 49 2 3.510 3 3 47.0 2 3.328

Calai, Fred Y 4  36 10.395 8 7 47 2.231 5 1 41.5 0 6.313

Ziems, Chris Y 5  44 6.351 6 4 46 1 4.778 6 6 45.0 1 5.565

Steelman, Benny Y 6  49 1 9.698 1 6 45 1 7.961 7 8 47.0 2 8.830

Watkins Sr, Will Y 7  47 5.525 3 2 50 2 3.958 1 4 48.5 2 4.742

Webb, Shannon Y 8  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ

Loudin, Logan Y 9 RJ 47 1 7.246 2 5 50 1 3.508 2 2 48.5 2 5.377

 N 10  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ

 N 11  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ

 N 12  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ

 N 13  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ

 N 14  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ

 N 15  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ

 N 16  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ

 N 17  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ

 N 18  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ

 N 19  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ

 N 20  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ
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Rookie 
Female 
Junior

Target 1

Best Target Score Best Target Group Steelman, Bob
Calai, Fred Ruppert, Mike

Steelman, Bob Landrum, Christie

Steelman, Bob McWhorter, Mike
Knotts, Terry Ziems, Chris

Watkins, Garrett

Landrum, Christie Loudin, Logan
Watkins Sr, Will Thomas, Anthony

Jarrell, JC Watkins Sr, Will
McWhorter, Mike Jarrell, JC

IBS 1000 Yard Match #7 LG HG
White Horse Range, Philippi WV

July 9, 2023
Light Gun Score Sheet

Score Agg Group Agg Overall
Competitor Competitor
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Heavy Gun

Place Competitor Score X Place Group Place Score X Group Pts

1st Knotts, Terry 96.0 3 1st 5.525 1st 98.5 6 5.525 0.660

2nd Steelman, Bob 96.0 4 2nd 6.793 2nd 96.0 3 6.888 0.360

3rd Ruppert, Mike 95.0 4 3rd 6.888 3rd 91.5 3 6.793 0.150

4th Ziems, Chris 95.0 3 4th 7.184 4th 96.0 4 7.416 0.150

5th Calai, Fred 92.0 1 5th 7.198 5th 92.0 1 7.198 0.150

6th 95.0 4 7.573 0.150

1st McWhorter, Mike 100 3 1st 4.604 7th 95.0 3 8.046 0.150

2nd Ziems, Chris 98 2 2nd 5.666 8th 88.5 1 7.184 #N/A

3rd Ruppert, Mike 97 4 3rd 5.784 9th 90.5 1 9.610 #N/A

10th 90.5 1 10.721 #N/A

Score X Group S Rank G Rank Score X Group S Rank G Rank Score X Group S Rank G Rank S Rank G Rank O’all

Knotts, Terry Y 1  96 2 7.991 2 4 96 1 5.784 4 2 96.0 3 6.888 3 2 1 3 2

Ruppert, Mike Y 2  93 7.545 4 3 97 4 7.601 2 3 95.0 4 7.573 4 4 3 7 6

McWhorter, Mike Y 3  97 3 6.445 1 1 100 3 4.604 1 1 98.5 6 5.525 1 1 11 1 1

Watkins Jr, Will Y 4  dq dq DQ DQ dq dq DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

Pannell, JR Y 5  91 1 11.834 5 5 90 9.607 5 5 90.5 1 10.721 5 5 8 10 10

Steelman, Bob Y 6  95 1 6.885 3 2 97 3 7.947 3 4 96.0 4 7.416 2 3 2 6 4

 N 7  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 8  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 9  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 10  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 11  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 12  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 13  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 14  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 15  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 16  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 17  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 18  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 19  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 20  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

Thomas, Anthony Y 1 R 97 3 7.919 2 3 86 5.666 5 1 91.5 3 6.793 3 1 6 2 3

Landrum, Curt Y 2 R 88 1 9.611 5 5 93 9.608 1 5 90.5 1 9.610 4 5 7 9 9

Jarrell, JC Y 3  91 1 6.451 4 1 86 7.917 6 3 88.5 1 7.184 5 2 9 4 8

Calai, Fred Y 4  97 1 8.269 3 4 87 6.127 4 2 92.0 1 7.198 2 3 5 5 5

Ziems, Chris Y 5  98 2 7.530 1 2 92 1 8.561 2 4 95.0 3 8.046 1 4 4 8 7

Steelman, Benny Y 6  78 11.267 6 6 91 12.355 3 6 84.5 0 11.811 6 6 10 11 11

 N 7  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 8  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 9  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 10  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 11  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 12  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 13  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 14  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 15  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 16  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 17  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 18  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 19  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 20  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ
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Target 2 Aggregate Relay Class
Competitor IB
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Rookie 
Female 
Junior

Target 1

Best Target Score Best Target Group Ruppert, Mike Ruppert, Mike

McWhorter, Mike Ziems, Chris Thomas, Anthony

Calai, Fred Calai, Fred Ziems, Chris

Thomas, Anthony Jarrell, JC #N/A

Knotts, Terry Landrum, Curt #N/A

Pannell, JR #N/A

Knotts, Terry Thomas, Anthony Landrum, Curt

Jarrell, JC Steelman, Bob Jarrell, JC

McWhorter, Mike McWhorter, Mike McWhorter, Mike

Thomas, Anthony Knotts, Terry Knotts, Terry

IBS 1000 Yard Match #7 LG HG
White Horse Range, Philippi WV

July 9, 2023
Heavy Gun Score Sheet

Score Agg Group Agg Overall SOY Points
Competitor Competitor Competitor
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TAC

Place Competitor Score X Place Group Place Score X Group

1st Steelman, Bob 47.5 2 1st 4.736 1st 46.0 0 4.736

2nd Bergin, Tony 42.0 0 2nd 7.184 2nd 47.5 2 7.184

3rd Suttle, Dan 46.0 0 3rd 12.703 3rd 42.0 0 12.703

4th #N/A #N/A ### 4th #N/A 4th #N/A #N/A #N/A

5th #N/A #N/A ### 5th #N/A 5th #N/A #N/A #N/A

6th #N/A #N/A #N/A

1st Steelman, Bob 48 2 1st 3.495 7th #N/A #N/A #N/A

2nd Suttle, Dan 48 0 2nd 5.977 8th #N/A #N/A #N/A

3rd Steelman, Bob 47 0 3rd 6.793 9th #N/A #N/A #N/A

10th #N/A #N/A #N/A

Score X Group S Rank G Rank Score X Group S Rank G Rank Score X Group

 N 1  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ

 N 2  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ

 N 3  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ

 N 4  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ

 N 5  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ

 N 6  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ

Sparks, Frank Y 7  dq dq DQ DQ 44 8.943 2 1 DQ 0 DQ

Bergin, Tony Y 8 R 38 13.012 1 1 46 12.393 1 2 42.0 0 12.703

 N 9  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ

 N 10  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ

 N 11  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ

 N 12  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ

 N 13  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ

 N 14  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ

 N 15  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ

 N 16  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ

 N 17  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ

 N 18  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ

 N 19  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ

 N 20  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ

 N 1  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ

 N 2  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ

 N 3  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ

 N 4  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ

 N 5  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ

 N 6  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ

Steelman, Bob Y 7  48 2 6.793 1 2 47 7.574 2 2 47.5 2 7.184

Suttle, Dan Y 8  44 3.495 2 1 48 5.977 1 1 46.0 0 4.736

 N 9  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ

 N 10  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ

 N 11  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ

 N 12  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ

 N 13  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ

 N 14  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ

 N 15  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ

 N 16  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ

 N 17  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ

 N 18  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ

 N 19  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ

 N 20  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ

Tactical/TAC Score Sheet
Score Agg Group Agg Overall

Competitor Competitor

Suttle, Dan Suttle, Dan
Steelman, Bob Steelman, Bob
Bergin, Tony Bergin, Tony

#N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A

Suttle, Dan #N/A
Steelman, Bob #N/A

#N/A

Best Target Score Best Target Group #N/A
Suttle, Dan #N/A
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Place Competitor Score X Place Group Place Score X Group

1st Knotts, Terry 71.0 1 1st 6.742 1st 70.8 7 7.211

2nd Steelman, Benny 70.8 7 2nd 7.211 2nd 70.3 1 7.459

3rd Steelman, Bob 70.3 1 3rd 7.271 3rd 69.8 4 7.352

4th Ruppert, Mike 69.8 4 4th 7.352 4th 71.0 1 7.271

5th Calai, Fred 67.3 1 5th 7.459 5th 67.0 0 7.600

6th 64.8 2 6.742

1st Knotts, Terry 99 DQ 1st 2.882 7th 65.5 1 7.646

8th 62.3 3 8.788

9th 64.8 0 8.474

10th 67.3 1 9.352

Ziems, Chris Y 1  6.931 10.017 8.474 8 41.0 88.5 64.8 10 0 12 16 8 6 42

Jarrell, JC Y 2  5.080 10.211 7.646 7 46.5 84.5 65.5 7 1 2 13 9 9 33

Thomas, Anthony Y 3 R 5.937 9.263 7.600 6 48.0 86.0 67.0 6 0 10 7 4 8 29

Calai, Fred Y 4  7.746 10.958 9.352 10 46.0 88.5 67.3 5 1 14 14 10 7 45

Landrum, Curt Y 5  8.457 9.120 8.788 9 47.0 77.5 62.3 11 3 15 12 3 11 41

Steelman, Benny Y 6  5.145 9.277 7.211 2 48.0 93.5 70.8 2 7 3 3 5 2 13

Watkins Sr, Will N 7  DQ DQ DQ

Loudin, Logan N 8 RJ DQ DQ DQ

Watkins, Garrett N 9  DQ DQ DQ

 N 10  DQ DQ DQ

 N 11  DQ DQ DQ

 N 12  DQ DQ DQ

 N 13  DQ DQ DQ

 N 14  DQ DQ DQ

 N 15  DQ DQ DQ

 N 16  DQ DQ DQ

 N 17  DQ DQ DQ

 N 18  DQ DQ DQ

 N 19  DQ DQ DQ

 N 20  DQ DQ DQ

Knotts, Terry Y 1  7.581 6.962 7.271 3 47.0 95.0 71.0 1 1 13 11 1 1 26

Watkins Jr, Will Y 2  5.452 DQ DQ 48.0 DQ DQ 3 7 5 DQ DQ DQ

Ruppert, Mike Y 3  5.392 9.312 7.352 4 48.0 91.5 69.8 4 4 6 4 6 4 20

Pannell, JR Y 4  8.778 11.478 10.128 11 41.5 89.0 65.3 8 1 16 15 11 5 47

Steelman, Bob Y 5  5.052 9.867 7.459 5 47.0 93.5 70.3 3 1 1 8 7 3 19

McWhorter, Mike Y 6  6.011 7.472 6.742 1 47.0 82.5 64.8 9 2 11 10 2 10 33

Anderson, Paul N 7  DQ DQ DQ

Landrum, Christie N 8 RF DQ DQ DQ

 N 9  DQ DQ DQ

 N 10  DQ DQ DQ

 N 11  DQ DQ DQ

 N 12  DQ DQ DQ

 N 13  DQ DQ DQ

 N 14  DQ DQ DQ

 N 15  DQ DQ DQ

 N 16  DQ DQ DQ

IBS 1000 Yard Match #8 LG HG
White Horse Range, Philippi WV

July 9, 2023
Two Gun Summary

Score Agg Group Agg Overall
Competitor Competitor

McWhorter, Mike Steelman, Benny
Steelman, Benny Steelman, Bob

Knotts, Terry Ruppert, Mike
Ruppert, Mike Knotts, Terry
Steelman, Bob Thomas, Anthony

Best Target Score Best Target Group McWhorter, Mike
Watkins Sr, Will Jarrell, JC

Landrum, Curt
Ziems, Chris
Calai, Fred
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Light Gun

Place Competitor Score X Place Group Place Score X Group Pts

1st Watkins, Garrett 49.0 4 1st 5.052 1st 49.0 4 5.155 0.735

2nd Loudin, Logan 48.5 4 2nd 5.080 2nd 48.0 4 5.145 0.710

3rd Steelman, Benny 48.0 4 3rd 5.145 3rd 48.5 4 5.330 0.480

4th Ruppert, Mike 48.0 1 4th 5.155 4th 47.0 0 5.052 0.480

5th Watkins Jr, Will 48.0 3 5th 5.330 5th 48.0 1 5.392 0.225

6th 48.0 3 5.452 0.200

1st Loudin, Logan 50 4 1st 2.882 7th 48.0 1 5.663 0.200

2nd Watkins, Garrett 50 3 2nd 2.884 8th 46.5 1 5.080 0.200

3rd Thomas, Anthony 50 0 3rd 4.058 9th 48.0 0 5.937 #N/A

10th 47.0 2 5.809 #N/A

Score X Group S Rank G Rank Score X Group S Rank G Rank Score X Group S Rank G Rank S Rank G Rank O’all

Ziems, Chris Y 1  45 5.982 9 6 37 7.880 9 7 41.0 0 6.931 9 7 15 12 14

Jarrell, JC Y 2  49 1 6.102 5 7 44 4.058 8 1 46.5 1 5.080 7 1 12 2 8

Thomas, Anthony Y 3 R 50 4.752 2 3 46 7.121 6 5 48.0 0 5.937 5 6 7 10 9

Calai, Fred Y 4  46 1 7.748 8 9 46 7.743 7 6 46.0 1 7.746 8 8 13 14 15

Landrum, Curt Y 5  47 1 7.053 7 8 47 1 9.860 3 9 47.0 2 8.457 6 9 11 15 13

Steelman, Benny Y 6  49 3 5.573 3 4 47 1 4.716 2 3 48.0 4 5.145 3 2 3 3 2

Watkins Sr, Will Y 7  49 1 2.882 4 1 47 8.443 5 8 48.0 1 5.663 4 5 6 8 7

Loudin, Logan Y 8 RJ 50 4 4.505 1 2 47 6.155 4 4 48.5 4 5.330 2 4 2 5 3

Watkins, Garrett Y 9  48 1 5.979 6 5 50 3 4.330 1 2 49.0 4 5.155 1 3 1 4 1

 N 10  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 11  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 12  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 13  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 14  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 15  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 16  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 17  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 18  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 19  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 20  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

Knotts, Terry Y 1  48 1 7.555 1 6 46 7.606 7 6 47.0 1 7.581 5 6 10 13 12

Watkins Jr, Will Y 2  47 1 5.109 4 3 49 2 5.795 2 2 48.0 3 5.452 1 3 5 7 6

Ruppert, Mike Y 3  48 4.931 3 2 48 1 5.852 3 3 48.0 1 5.392 2 2 4 6 5

Pannell, JR Y 4  36 8.825 7 7 47 8.731 5 7 41.5 0 8.778 7 7 14 16 16

Steelman, Bob Y 5  48 2.884 2 1 46 7.219 6 5 47.0 0 5.052 6 1 16 1 4

McWhorter, Mike Y 6  46 1 5.745 5 4 48 1 6.277 4 4 47.0 2 6.011 3 5 9 11 11

Anderson, Paul Y 7  dq dq DQ DQ dq dq DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

Landrum, Christie Y 8 RF 45 6.151 6 5 49 2 5.467 1 1 47.0 2 5.809 4 4 8 9 10

 N 9  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 10  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 11  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 12  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 13  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 14  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 15  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 16  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 17  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 18  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 19  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 20  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

IBS 1000 Yard Match #8 LG HG
White Horse Range, Philippi WV

July 9, 2023
Light Gun Score Sheet

Score Agg Group Agg Overall SOY Points
Competitor Competitor Competitor

Steelman, Bob Watkins, Garrett Watkins, Garrett

Jarrell, JC Steelman, Benny Steelman, Bob

Steelman, Benny Loudin, Logan Jarrell, JC

Watkins, Garrett Steelman, Bob Loudin, Logan

Loudin, Logan Ruppert, Mike Watkins Sr, Will

Steelman, Bob Jarrell, JC Watkins Jr, Will

Jarrell, JC Thomas, Anthony #N/A

Landrum, Christie #N/A

Best Target Score Best Target Group Watkins Jr, Will Knotts, Terry

Watkins Sr, Will Watkins Sr, Will Landrum, Christie
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Heavy Gun

Place Competitor Score X Place Group Place Score X Group Pts

1st Steelman, Benny 93.5 3 1st 6.962 1st 95.0 0 6.962 0.510

2nd Steelman, Bob 93.5 1 2nd 7.472 2nd 93.5 3 9.277 0.510

3rd Ruppert, Mike 91.5 3 3rd 9.120 3rd 91.5 3 9.312 0.150

4th Pannell, JR 89.0 1 4th 9.263 4th 93.5 1 9.867 0.150

5th Ziems, Chris 88.5 0 5th 9.277 5th 82.5 0 7.472 0.150

6th 86.0 0 9.263 0.150

1st Knotts, Terry 99 0 1st 5.804 7th 77.5 1 9.120 0.150

2nd Steelman, Benny 95 3 2nd 5.987 8th 88.5 0 10.017 0.150

3rd Steelman, Bob 95 1 3rd 6.652 9th 89.0 1 11.478 #N/A

10th 88.5 0 10.958 #N/A

Score X Group S Rank G Rank Score X Group S Rank G Rank Score X Group S Rank G Rank S Rank G Rank O’all

Ziems, Chris Y 1  89 10.985 4 3 88 9.048 4 3 88.5 0 10.017 3 4 5 8 8

Jarrell, JC Y 2  77 12.695 5 6 92 7.727 1 2 84.5 0 10.211 5 5 8 9 11

Thomas, Anthony Y 3 R 90 7.632 3 1 82 10.893 6 6 86.0 0 9.263 4 2 7 4 6

Calai, Fred Y 4  95 11.407 2 4 82 10.508 5 5 88.5 0 10.958 2 6 6 10 10

Landrum, Curt Y 5  67 11.588 6 5 88 1 6.652 3 1 77.5 1 9.120 6 1 10 3 7

Steelman, Benny Y 6  95 3 9.102 1 2 92 9.452 2 4 93.5 3 9.277 1 3 1 5 2

 N 7  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 8  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 9  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 10  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 11  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 12  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 13  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 14  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 15  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 16  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 17  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 18  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 19  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 20  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

Knotts, Terry Y 1  99 7.936 1 1 91 5.987 4 2 95.0 0 6.962 1 1 11 1 1

Watkins Jr, Will Y 2  dq dq DQ DQ dq dq DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

Ruppert, Mike Y 3  89 1 9.232 4 3 94 2 9.391 3 3 91.5 3 9.312 3 3 3 6 3

Pannell, JR Y 4  92 1 13.341 2 5 86 9.614 5 4 89.0 1 11.478 4 5 4 11 9

Steelman, Bob Y 5  92 9.361 3 4 95 1 10.372 1 5 93.5 1 9.867 2 4 2 7 4

McWhorter, Mike Y 6  70 9.140 5 2 95 5.804 2 1 82.5 0 7.472 5 2 9 2 5

 N 7  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 8  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 9  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 10  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 11  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 12  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 13  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 14  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 15  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 16  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 17  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 18  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 19  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 20  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

IBS 1000 Yard Match #8 LG HG
White Horse Range, Philippi WV

July 9, 2023
Heavy Gun Score Sheet

Score Agg Group Agg Overall SOY Points
Competitor Competitor Competitor

Knotts, Terry Knotts, Terry Steelman, Benny

McWhorter, Mike Steelman, Benny Knotts, Terry

Landrum, Curt Ruppert, Mike Jarrell, JC

Thomas, Anthony Steelman, Bob Pannell, JR

Steelman, Benny McWhorter, Mike Landrum, Curt

Knotts, Terry Ziems, Chris Steelman, Bob

Landrum, Curt Pannell, JR #N/A

Calai, Fred #N/A

Best Target Score Best Target Group Thomas, Anthony Thomas, Anthony

McWhorter, Mike Landrum, Curt McWhorter, Mike

Competitor IB
S

B
e

n
ch

Rookie 
Female 
Junior

Target 1 Target 2 Aggregate Relay Class

R
E

L
A

Y
 1

R
E

L
A

Y
 2
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TAC

Place Competitor Score X Place Group Place Score

1st Steelman, Bob 43.5 0 1st 7.419 1st 47.5

2nd Bergin, Tony 39.5 1 2nd 8.175 2nd 43.5

3rd Sparks, Frank 38.5 0 3rd 9.435 3rd 38.5

4th Suttle, Dan 47.5 0 4th 13.099 4th 39.5

5th #N/A #N/A ### 5th #N/A 5th #N/A

6th #N/A

1st Suttle, Dan 49 0 1st 5.778 7th #N/A

2nd Steelman, Bob 48 0 2nd 7.730 8th #N/A

3rd Suttle, Dan 46 0 3rd 8.328 9th #N/A

10th #N/A

Score X Group S Rank G Rank Score X Group S Rank G Rank

 N 1  DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 2  DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 3  DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 4  DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 5  DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 6  DQ DQ DQ DQ

Steelman, Bob Y 7  39 10.542 2 2 48 8.328 1 1

Suttle, Dan Y 8  49 5.778 1 1 46 9.060 2 2

 N 9  DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 10  DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 11  DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 12  DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 13  DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 14  DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 15  DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 16  DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 17  DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 18  DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 19  DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 20  DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 1  DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 2  DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 3  DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 4  DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 5  DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 6  DQ DQ DQ DQ

Sparks, Frank Y 7  36 7.730 2 1 41 8.620 1 1

Bergin, Tony Y 8 R 43 1 11.837 1 2 36 14.361 2 2

 N 9  DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 10  DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 11  DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 12  DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 13  DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 14  DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 15  DQ DQ DQ DQ

R
E

L
A

Y
 1

R
E

L
A

Y
 2

Target 2
Competitor IB

S

B
en

c
h Rookie 

Female 
Junior

Target 1

Best Target Score Best Target Group #N/A
Suttle, Dan #N/A

#N/A #N/A

Sparks, Frank #N/A
Steelman, Bob #N/A

#N/A

Steelman, Bob Sparks, Frank
Bergin, Tony Bergin, Tony

Suttle, Dan Suttle, Dan
Sparks, Frank Steelman, Bob

IBS 1000 Yard Match #8 TAC
White Horse Range, Philippi WV

July 9, 2023
Tactical/TAC Score Sheet

Score Agg Group Agg Overall
Competitor Competitor
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